

SOUTH ARM RSL AND COMMUNITY CLUB INC

2972 South Arm Road, South Arm, Tasmania 7022 (03) 6239 9171 | clubsecretary@southarmrsl.com.au

ABN 73 466 790 549

2024 Scholarship Application

The Club Committee is seeking applications for the South Arm RSL and Community Club Scholarship from young people who are commencing, or have commenced, an apprenticeship, traineeship or university studies in 2024.

The Scholarship provides \$2,000 to assist the successful applicant with their study expenses.

To be eligible for the Scholarship the applicant's parent or guardian must be current financial members and have been a member for at least the last two years.

Please see over for full terms and conditions.

Full Name:					
Address:					
Town:			Postcode:		
Phone	Home:		Mobile:		
Email:					
Please circle:	University	Skills Institute	Apprenticeship	Traineeship	
	Other – please detail:				
Parent/guardia	an's name:				

Please use separate sheet to tell us about:

- The course/apprenticeship you are undertaking.
- What you would use the funds for if successful.
- Your goals and ambitions.

(Can be typed or handwritten – around 250 words)

Please make sure you have read the terms and conditions on page 2 and signed accordingly: Incomplete or late applications will not be considered / accepted.

Applications close 31 March 2024.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The scholarship is for an amount of \$2,000 and is granted to one individual per calendar year.
- 2. It is to help with the first-year costs of further education (e.g. University, TAFE etc.) or an apprenticeship/traineeship.
- 3. Applicants should be under the age of 21.
- 4. Applicant or applicant's parent/guardian must be a financial member of the South Arm RSL and Community Club at the time of application and have been for the past two years.
- 5. Funds to be spent on items relevant to the course/apprenticeship within the first year of study.
- 6. To be eligible, applicants must submit this completed form and associated submission by 31 March 2024.
- 7. The South Arm RSL & Community Club Committee will consider all applications and make a final decision.
- 8. All applicants will be notified in writing of the result by early May 2024. The decision of the Club will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. The recipient undertakes to:
 - a) Provide details and proof of purchase for items bought with these funds.
 - b) Provide regular written updates to the Committee on their progress (minimum at the end of each semester or every four months, whichever applicable) for the following twelve months. (These need only be short but include results.)
 - c) Advise the Committee if studies/apprenticeship are suspended or ceased for any reason.
 - d) Return the funds, or part thereof, should the Committee deem the applicant has not complied with the terms and conditions and/or with the spirit of the scholarship.
- 10. Send your application to:

C/- The Secretary
South Arm RSL and Community Club
SUTH ARM TAS 7022

or via email to the Club Secretary.

If you have any queries, please contact the Club Secretary: clubsecretary@southarmrsl.com.au

PLEASE SIGN BELOW to acknowledge you have read an	a understood the terms and conditions above:
Signed	Date
Print Name:	_